

MARY ELLEN HILLGREN MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIPS

Administered by Assistance League of Flintridge

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR 2024

Information requested in this application is confidential.

Please return the application and the required essay to: Assistance League of Flintridge, Attn: Hillgren Scholarship, 4607 Oakwood Avenue, La Cañada Flintridge, CA 91011

Application deadline is April 15, 2024.

Questions should be directed to info@alflintridge.org or 818-790-1328.

REOUIREMENTS

- 1. Applicant must be a citizen of the United States and reside in La Cañada Flintridge.
- 2. Applicant must submit the application with an essay (not exceeding one page) stating how involvement in extracurricular school activities, athletics and community service have helped build their character, an unofficial copy of the applicant's transcript and a statement of extracurricular activities, honors, and organizations, both in school and in the community.
- 3. Recipient shall be selected from the Senior Class of 2024 at La Cañada High School and shall be eligible to receive the scholarship one time only.
- 4. The scholarship shall be awarded on merit, and shall be based on excellence in academic achievement, character, extracurricular school activities, community service and/or athletics. A minimum grade point average of 3.0 is a requirement.
- 5. Recipient of the Mary Ellen Hillgren Memorial Scholarship must submit to Assistance League of Flintridge proof of registration or proof of enrollment at a four-year college or university no later than December 15, 2024 or the award will be forfeited.
- 6. Upon receipt of the registration or enrollment, Assistance League of Flintridge will remit payment of the scholarship to the recipient by mail to the applicant's home address.

AWARD PRESENTATION

Two Mary Ellen Hillgren Memorial Scholarships of \$2000 each shall be presented at the Senior Awards Ceremony at La Cañada High School.